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1 Background
The new basket WID for intra CA was approved in RAN #76 meeting. This contribution provides a TP for TR 36.715-03-01 to finish the requirements for CA_7A-8A-40A_BCS0.
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6.x.4
∆TIB,c and ∆RIB,c values
For 3DL/1UL CA_3DL_7A-8A-40A_1UL_BCS0, the (TIB,c and (RIB,c  values are shown in table 6.x.4-1 and table 6.x.4-2, respectively.
Table 6.x.4-1: ΔTIB,c
	Inter-band CA Configuration
	E-UTRA Band
	ΔTIB,c  [dB]

	CA_7A-8A-40A
	7
	0.5

	
	8
	0.6

	
	40
	0.6


Table 6.x.4-2: ΔRIB,c
	Inter-band CA Configuration
	E-UTRA Band
	ΔRIB,c  [dB]

	CA_7A-8A-40A
	7
	0

	
	8
	0.2

	
	40
	0.5


6.x.5
REFSENS requirements
For 3DL/1UL CA_3DL_7A-8A-40A_1UL_BCS0, the REFSENS values are shown in table 6.x.5-1 and the uplink configurations are shown in table 6.x.5-2, respectively
Table 6.x.5-1: Reference sensitivity for carrier aggregation QPSK PREFSENS, CA (exceptions due to cross band isolation issues of TDD and FDD bands)
	EUTRA CA Configuration
	EUTRA band
	Channel bandwidth
	Duplex mode
	Applicable active UL band

	
	
	1.4 MHz
(dBm)
	3 MHz
(dBm)
	5 MHz
(dBm)
	10 MHz
(dBm)
	15 MHz
(dBm)
	20 MHz
(dBm)
	
	

	CA_7A-8A-40A

CA_7A-8A-40C
	7
	
	
	-98
	-95
	-93.2
	-92
	FDD
	7

	
	8
	
	
	-96.8
	-93.8
	
	
	FDD
	

	
	4019
	
	
	-96.3
	-93.6
	-92
	-90.9
	TDD
	

	
	719
	
	
	-88
	-87.4
	-87
	-86.7
	FDD
	8

	
	8
	
	
	-96.8
	-93.8
	
	
	FDD
	

	
	40
	
	
	-99.5
	-96.5
	-94.7
	-93.5
	TDD
	

	
	719
	
	
	-97.1
	-94.3
	-92.7
	-91.5
	FDD
	40

	
	8
	
	
	-96.8
	-93.8
	
	
	FDD
	

	
	40
	
	
	-99.5
	-96.5
	-94.7
	-93.5
	TDD
	

	NOTE 19:
Applicable for the operations with 2 or 4 antenna ports supported in the band with carrier aggregation configured.


	Table 6.x.5-2: Uplink configuration for reference sensitivity (exceptions due to cross band isolation issues of TDD and FDD bands)
E-UTRA Band / Channel bandwidth of the affected DL band / NRB / Duplex mode

	EUTRA CA Configuration
	E-UTRA Band
	1.4 MHz
	3 MHz
	5 MHz
	10 MHz
	15 MHz
	20 MHz
	Duplex Mode

	CA_7A-8A-40A

CA_7A-8A-40C
	7
	
	
	25 
	50 
	75
	751
	FDD

	
	8
	
	
	8
	16
	
	
	

	
	40
	
	
	25
	50 
	75 
	100 
	TDD

	NOTE 1:
1 refers to the UL resource blocks shall be located as close as possible to the downlink operating band but confined within the transmission bandwidth configuration for the channel bandwidth (Table 5.6-1).
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